Quarter Ended December 31, 2015 % of Sales
Sales GM A&P R&D SG&A Sales GM A&P R&D SG&A

FY'15 -
GAAP $ 501.3 $ 233.8 $ 34.4 $ 6.2 $ 110.6
Adjustments
(1) — — — — (22.6)
FY'15 - Adj.
GAAP $ 501.3 $ 233.8 $ 34.4 $ 6.2 $ 88.0

46.6 % 6.9 % 1.2 % 17.6 %

Impact of
currency $ (33.2) (30.0) $ (1.6) $ — $ (3.3) (6.6)% (3.1)% 0.1% 0.1% 0.5%
Change in
Venezuela
results (3.1) (2.4) (0.1) — (1.8) (0.6)% (0.2)% —% —% (0.3)%
Int'l Go-to-
Market (5.6) (3.0) (0.6) — (4.0) (1.1)% (0.1)% —% —% (0.6)%
Organic 47.4 32.5 (2.0) (0.1) (1.2) 9.5% 1.9% (1.0)% (0.1)% (1.7)%
Other (0.1)% 0.5% (0.1)% —% (0.1)%

FY'16 - Adj.
GAAP $ 506.8 $ 230.9 $ 30.1 $ 6.1 $ 77.7
   % of
Sales 45.6 % 5.9 % 1.2 % 15.3 %
Adjustments
(1) (2) — (1.1) — — 6.0
FY'16 -
GAAP $ 506.8 $ 229.8 $ 30.1 $ 6.1 $ 83.7

(1) First quarter Fiscal 2015 SG&A as reported of $110.6 million was adjusted for Spin Costs of $22.1 million, integration costs of $0.4 million
and IT enablement of $0.1 million.

(2) First quarter Fiscal 2016 SG&A as reported of $83.7 million was adjusted for Spin Costs of $6.0 million.  GM as reported was adjusted for
restructuring related costs of $1.1 million.

Energizer Holdings, Inc.
Supplemental Schedules - EBITDA and ADJUSTED EBITDA

For the Quarter ended December 31, 2015
(In millions, except per share data - Unaudited)

Q1'16 Q4'15 Q3'15 Q2'15 LTM 12/31/15 Q1'15
Net Income/(Loss) $ 65.5 $ 23.1 $ (19.6) $ (69.2) $ (0.2) $ 61.7
  Income Tax Expense/(Benefit) 29.0 7.0 (20.9) (2.5) 12.6 19.7
Earnings/(loss) before taxes $ 94.5 $ 30.1 $ (40.5) $ (71.7) $ 12.4 $ 81.4
  Interest (2) 12.9 12.7 37.5 15.2 78.3 12.5
  Depreciation & Amortization 7.8 8.6 10.9 11.6 38.9 10.7
EBITDA $ 115.2 $ 51.4 $ 7.9 $ (44.9) $ 129.6 $ 104.6

Adjustments:
  Restructuring $ 3.3 $ 2.8 $ 19.4 $ 0.3 $ 25.8 $ (9.5)
  Spin costs 6.0 15.2 37.8 23.0 82.0 22.1
  Spin Restructuring 0.9 3.1 11.7 23.2 38.9 1.1
  Venezuela Deconsolidation — — — 65.2 65.2 —
  Share-based payments 4.6 3.9 1.8 2.2 12.5 3.2
Adjusted EBITDA $ 130.0 $ 76.4 $ 78.6 $ 69.0 $ 354.0 $ 121.5

(1) LTM defined as the latest 12 months for the period ending December 31, 2015.

(2) Includes cost of early debt retirement of $26.7 million recorded in the third fiscal quarter of
2015.

Energizer Holdings, Inc.
Supplemental Schedules - Statement of Earnings Reconciliation

For the Quarter ended December 31, 2015
(In millions, except per share data - Unaudited)

Q1'16 Q1'15
Sales $ 506.8 $ 501.3
Cost of products sold - adjusted 275.9 267.5
Gross profit - adjusted 230.9 233.8
% of Net Sales 45.6 % 46.6 %

SG&A (Segment) 59.2 67.1
SG&A (Corporate) 16.6 17.4
SG&A (Global Marketing) 1.9 3.5